VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN RESOLUTION 2024-

A RESOLUTION TO REVISE CHARGES, FEES, AND RATES FOR TRASH SERVICES WEEKLY RATES

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority granted to the Village of New Haven under the General Law Village Act, 1895 PA 3; MCL 61.1 *et seq.;* the Village of New Haven Ordinance No. 356, as codified at Art III, §495-11 *et seq.*, and being, in particular §495-14; the Village of New Haven Ordinance 304, as codified at §495-28, being, in particular, §495-31 and §495-46; and Village of New Haven Ordinance No. 368, as codified at Art II, §440-1, being in particular, §440-7(B) and §440-9, the Village may revise charges for trash services;

WHEREAS the New Haven Board of Trustees finds the proposed schedule rates as reasonable and necessary given the changes in service costs imposed upon the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the New Haven Board of Trustees does hereby determine that the rates for trash with Household Waste Collection, Commingled Recyclable Collection "**Weekly**" and Yard Waste Collection, benefits shall be revised as set forth in the following schedule, to be effective October 1st, 2024.

	First Year	October 1, 2024	\$20.25 Unit/Month
	Second Year	October 1, 2025	\$21.06 Unit/Month
	Third Year	October 1, 2026	\$21.90 Unit/Month
	Fourth Year	October 1, 2027	\$22.78 Unit/Month
	Fifth Year	October 1, 2028	\$23.69 Unit/Month
YEAS:			
NAYS:			
ABSENT:			

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED by the Village Board this 10^h day of September 2024.

APPROVED by the President of the Village Board this 10th day of September 2024.

Brian Meissen Village President

The foregoing RESOLUTION was certified at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of New Haven held on the 10th day of September 2024.

